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USDA, Natural Resources Conservation Service State Office 
Parkade Center, Suite 250 

601 Business Loop 70 West 
Columbia, Missouri  65203-2546 

Fax:  (573) 876-0913 
 

 
 PHONE  EMAIL 
 
STATE CONSERVATIONIST'S STAFF (573) 876-0901 
Roger A. Hansen, State Conservationist 876-0901  roger.hansen@mo.usda.gov 

Jean C. Herman, Executive Assistant 876-0901  jean.herman@mo.usda.gov 

Harold L. Deckerd, Asst. St. Conservationist (WR) 876-0912  harold.deckerd@mo.usda.gov 

R. Dwaine Gelnar, Asst. State Conservationist 876-0901  dwaine.gelnar@mo.usda.gov 

     Marilyn A. Gann, Resource Conservationist (Programs) 876-0908  marilyn.gann@mo.usda.gov 

     R. Darlene Johnson, Resource Conservationist (Programs) 876-0908  darlene.johnson@mo.usda.gov 

     David P. Gruber, Natural Resources Database Specialist     876-9357             david.gruber@mo.usda.gov 

     Drenda J. Williams, Resource Conservationist (GIS)            876-9419              drenda.williams@mo.usda.gov 

     Lauren A. Cartwright, Agricultural Economist 876-9415  lauren.cartwright@mo.usda.gov 

     Rick E. Howard, Program Assistant 876-0908  rick.howard@mo.usda.gov 

     Gail H. Sallee, Management Assistant 876-9358  gail.sallee@mo.usda.gov 

     Brian R. Engelbrecht, Biological Science Technician 876-9408  brian.engelbrecht@mo.usda.gov  

    
 
PUBLIC INFORMATION AND  
MARKETING STAFF (573) 876-0911  
Sharon A. Small, State Public Affairs Specialist 876-9360  sharon.small@mo.usda.gov 

Charles E. Rahm, Public Affairs Specialist 876-9359  charlie.rahm@mo.usda.gov 

 
 
SUPPORT SERVICES STAFF  (573) 876-0903 
Louis P. Hendricks, State Administrative Officer 876-9368  louis.hendricks@mo.usda.gov 

Darlene E. Dougherty, Administrative Assistant 876-0903  darlene.dougherty@mo.usda.gov 

 
 
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SECTION     Fax: (573) 876-9443  
Darrell L. Guth, Budget Officer 876-9362  darrell.guth@mo.usda.gov 

Monica Chin, Budget Analyst 876-9369  monica.chin@mo.usda.gov 

Brenda N. Cornine, Fiscal Specialist 876-9364  brenda.cornine@mo.usda.gov 

Karla L. Lenger, Fiscal Assistant 876-0905     karla.lenger@mo.usda.gov 

 
 
HUMAN RESOURCES SECTION     (573) 876-0904  Fax: (573) 876-9441 
Regena B. Michalson, Human Resources Manager 876-9372  gena.michalson@mo.usda.gov 

Debra L. Pummell, Human Resources Specialist 876-9375  debra.pummill@mo.usda.gov 

Cheryl L. Hoback, Human Resources Assistant 876-9404  cheryl.hoback@mo.usda.gov 

Roberta Arens, Human Resources Assistant 876-9413  roberta.arens@mo.usda.gov 
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MANAGEMENT SERVICES SECTION (573) 876-0903  Fax: (573) 876-9444 
Amy L. Howerton, Contracting Officer 876-9374  amy.howerton@mo.usda.gov 

Bryan Thomas, Contract Specialist 876-9417  bryan.thomas@mo.usda.gov 

Deborah L. Burgess, Conveyance Examiner 876-9329  deborah.burgess@mo.usda.gov 

 
 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SERVICES  (573) 876-9460   
 
 
 
ENGINEERING  STAFF   (573) 876-0910 
Richard (Dick) C. Purcell, State Conservation Engineer 876-0910  dick.purcell@mo.usda.gov 

Troy L. Chockley, Environmental Engineer 876-9394  troy.chockley@mo.usda.gov 

Marty A. Comstock, Agricultural Engineer  876-9387  marty.comstock@mo.usda.gov 

Mari Gilford, Agricultural Engineer 876-9350  mari.gilford@mo.usda.gov 

Dennis L. Hoffman, Civil Engineer 876-9390  dennis.hoffman@mo.usda.gov 

Adam (Joey) Rosenfelder, Geologist 876-9393  joey.rosenfelder@mo.usda.gov 

Kelly A. Schweikert, Civil Engineering Technician (Design) 876-9376  kelly.schweikert@mo.usda.gov 

Michael D. Sears, Design Engineer 876-9395  michael.sears@mo.usda.gov 

Brandon B. Viers, Civil Engineer   876-9391  brandon.viers@mo.usda.gov 

Kevin R. Waller, Civil Engineering Technician (Design)  876-9449  kevin.waller@mo.usda.gov 

David L. Williams, Construction Engineer 876-9388  david.williams@mo.usda.gov 

Donald L. Williams, Geologist 876-9389  don.williams@mo.usda.gov 

Sandie Stuby, Administrative Assistant 876-0910  sandie.stuby@mo.usda.gov 

 
 
 
WATER RESOURCES STAFF (573) 876-0912 
Clifford J. Baumer, Environmental Engineer 876-9418  clif.baumer@mo.usda.gov 
Roby A. Cheshier, Geologist 876-9422  rob.cheshier@mo.usda.gov 
Elizabeth (Liz) A. Cook, GIS Specialist 876-9396  elizabeth.cook@mo.usda.gov 
Kevin Dacey, Biologist (Detail from MDC) 876-9356  kevin.dacey@mo.usda.gov 
Joseph (Joe) B. Steuber, Project Engineer 876-9424  joe.steuber@mo.usda.gov 
Sue R. Teson, Administrative Assistant 876-0900, 0912  sue.teson@mo.usda.gov 

 
 
 

RESOURCE INVENTORY AND ASSESSMENT STAFF  (573) 876-0907 
Clayton E. Lee, State Soil Scientist   876-9409  clayton.lee@mo.usda.gov 
Terry W. Barney, Resource Inventory Specialist 876-0916  terry.barney@mo.usda.gov 
Tracey L. Wiggins, Cartographer (GIS) 876-9406  tracey.wiggins@mo.usda.gov 
Fred J. Young, Soil Scientist (GIS)  876-9427  fred.young@mo.usda.gov 
Margie L. Lynn-Tapley, Administrative Assistant  876-0907  marge.lynn-tapley@mo.usda.gov 
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RIA DIGITIZING UNIT  (573) 876-9428  
Caryl A. Radatz, SSURGO Coordinator 876-9428  caryl.radatz@mo.usda.gov 
Peter J. Kasprzak, Cartographic Technician  876-9331  peter.kasprzak@mo.usda.gov 
Lydia M. VerBrugge, Cartographer 876-9322  lydia.verbrugge@mo.usda.gov 
 
 
 
 
FIELD TECHNICAL SERVICES STAFF (573) 876-0908 
Robert E. Ball, State Resource Conservationist 876-0908  bob.ball@mo.usda.gov 
J. Glenn Davis, Agronomist (Nutrient Management) 876-0908  glenn.davis@mo.usda.gov 
Paul F. Duffner, Resource Conservationist 876-0908  paul.duffner@mo.usda.gov 
J. Christopher (Chris) Hamilton, State Biologist 876-0908   chris.hamilton@mo.usda.gov 
Mark L. Kennedy, State Grassland Conservationist 417/967-2028 x5  mark.kennedy@mo.usda.gov 
     (located at Top of the Ozarks RC&D – Houston) M# 417/838-8866 
Ronald L. Miller, Conservation Agronomist 876-0908  ron.miller@mo.usda.gov 
Steven D. (Doug) Peterson, State Grassland Conserv. 660/663-3703 x 7  doug.peterson@mo.usda.gov 
     (located at Gallatin MLRA Office) 
Lisa Potter, Wildlife Services Biologist  876-0908  lisa.potter@mo.usda.gov 
     (Detail from MDC) M# 573/819-9024 
John E. Turner, State Grassland Conservationist 660/263-5702 x 114  john.turner@mo.usda.gov 
     (located at Moberly Field Office) M# 573/248-6026 
Douglas C. Wallace, Forester 876-0908  doug.wallace@mo.usda.gov 
Ronna J. Chrisman, Administrative Support Assistant  876-0908  ronna.chrisman@mo.usda.gov 
 
 
 
 
PLANT MATERIALS CENTER  (573) 898-2012  Fax: (573) 898-5019 
2803 N. Hwy. 79, Elsberry, MO  63343 
 
Steven B. Bruckerhoff, Manager, Natural Resource Specialist    steve.bruckerhoff@mo.usda.gov 
Jerry U. Kaiser, Plant Materials Specialist   jerry.kaiser@mo.usda.gov 
Ronald L. Cordsiemon, Soil Conservationist   ron.cordsiemon@mo.usda.gov 
D. Dean Tapley, Agricultural Science Research Technician (Plants)   dean.tapley@mo.usda.gov 
Pamela K. Stewart, Secretary   pam.stewart@mo.usda.gov 


